Surface-Mount Medium and High Voltage
Ceramic CapacitorsDC Series
Revision: 2025-04-19 Email: inquiry@songtian.cn Website: www.songtian-ste.com1
Surface-Mount Medium and High Voltage
Ceramic Capacitors DC Series
Product Specification
CUSTOMER:
CUSTOMER PART NO.:

2、 Application
■The D-A isolation and noise reduction of the transformerless DDA modem;
3、 Principles of Part Number Coding
ST 1815 N B 331 K 0
Internal
Management Code
Capacitance:
470:47pF
101:100pF
331:330pF
222:2200pF
Capacitance
Tolerance:
K：±10%
M：±20%
Size:1815≈4.5*3.9m
m
Temperature Coefficient:
S(SL):+350～-1000ppm/℃
B(Y5P):﹢10%
E(Y5U):﹢22% ～ -56%
F(Y5V):﹢30% ～ -80%
Model: ST Rated Voltage
N: 1KVDC
R: 2KVDC
S: 3KVDC
Surface-Mount Medium and High Voltage
Ceramic CapacitorsDC Series
Revision: 2025-04-19 Email: inquiry@songtian.cn Website: www.songtian-ste.com4
4、 Technical Information
Rated Voltage 1000VDC、2000VDC、3000VDC
Capacitance Range 10pF～2200pF
Dissipation Factor S(SL) :D.F.≤0.1%（25℃、1±0.2MHz、1.0±0.1Vrms）
B(Y5P)/E(Y5U)/F(Y5V)：D.F.≤2.5%（25℃、1±0.2KHz、1.0±0.1Vrms）
Withstanding Voltage
S(SL) : Rated voltage 1000V applied voltage 1.5UR
S(SL) : Rated voltage 2000V\3000V applied voltage 1.5UR+500V
B(Y5P)/E(Y5U)/F(Y5V) : Rated voltage 1000V applied voltage 2UR
B(Y5P)/E(Y5U)/F(Y5V) : Rated voltage 2000V\3000V applied voltage 1.5UR+500V
Insulation Resistance
S(SL):＞10000MΩ
B(Y5P)/E(Y5U)/F(Y5V)：＞4000MΩ
(Charging for 60±5 seconds under 500VDC)
5、 Product Imprinting
6、 Physical Dimensions（for 1815）
 Product Dimension
 Pad Dimension
Example Description
1 SongTian Logo
2 N Rated voltage 1000V
3 B Temperature Characteristics：Y5P
4 331 Capacitance：330pF
5 K Capacitance Tolerance：K（±10%）
Product Dimension(mm)
L 4.5±0.3 L1 5.1±0.3
W 3.9±0.3 L2 4.0±0.2
H 2.2±0.3 L3 0.5±0.3
W1 1.8±0.3
Pad Dimension (mm)
a 4.0 Min
b 2.2±0.1
c 3.2±0.2
Surface-Mount Medium and High Voltage
Ceramic CapacitorsDC Series
Revision: 2025-04-19 Email: inquiry@songtian.cn Website: www.songtian-ste.com5
7、 Specification List
Temperature
Characteristics
Nominal
Capacitance
（pF）
STE Part Number Temperature
Characteristics